

Corrigendum dated 27.02.2019

In Corrigendum dated 25.02.2019, in six options, where Short Throw Projector OR Ultra Short Throw Projector mentioned, in technical specifications

Please read

- **Mounting** : Ceiling/Wall **(Front----Deleted)**
- Ceiling/Wall Mount Kit – Ceiling/Wall mount kit for Projector
- **Note** : Bidder will have to install the projector on ceiling/wall in such a way that either shadow of the teacher does not exist OR shadow is minimized through various technologies available in the market (Please refer Wikipedia) and bidder will have to provide necessary cables & other accessories for mounting the projector on ceiling/wall.

In place of

- **Mounting** : Ceiling/Wall **& Front**
 - Ceiling/Wall Mount Kit – Ceiling/Wall mount kit for Projector
 - **Note** : Bidder will have to install the projector on ceiling/wall in such a way that either shadow of the teacher does not exist OR shadow is minimized through various technologies available in the market (Please refer Wikipedia) and bidder will have to provide necessary cables & other accessories for mounting the projector on ceiling/wall.
-

In revised RFP & corrigendum dated 25.02.2019, in Option 6: Interactive TV with inbuilt Storage + Laptop, in technical specifications of Interactive TV with inbuilt Storage

Please read

AUDIO: **Speakers (15W×2)**

In place of

AUDIO: Built-in Speaker **(10W×2)**

In revised bid document, in seven options, where Laptop & Touch Screen Laptop mentioned, in technical specifications

Please read

Anti-Virus : Pre-loaded anti-virus with 3 years updates

In place of

Anti-Virus : Bidder will have to quote & pre-installed anti-virus (educational edition) from the top 7 OEM as per latest Gartner's magic quadrant.

All other terms & conditions, technical specifications are as per revised RFP document & Corrigendum dated 25.02.2019.